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Tariff Notice No. 1967/78-Applications for Continuation of Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs: 

App~ Tariff 
No. Item 

856 

857 

858 

859 

86(} 

861 
862 
863 

864 

865 

34.02.00 

37.08 

38.19.99 

38.19.99 

48.07.91 

48.21.09 
68.14.09 
73.40.99 

84.10.09 

91.05.09 

Goods 

Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and 
not being soaps or containing soap-

Approved-
Medialan KF . . . . . . . . 

Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical en­
graving and photo-lithographic industries, other than 
deep etch coatings (emulsions) 

Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical en­
graving and photo-lithographic industries, other than 
deep etch desensitising etch, deep etch developer and 
copperising solution 

Pastes for detecting the presence of water in containers 
of oil 

Paper board, surface worked, for use in the manufacture of 
motor vehicles' . . , 

Somic material, for use in the manufacture of cricket pads 
Steering clutch discs being catalogued parts of tractors .. 
Leaders, bull and cattle, for attaching ropes, poles, or 

chains to nose rings on animals 
Pumps, centrifugal, coolant (suds pumps) for pumping 

oils in machine tools 
Hour meters for automatically recording the number of 

hours a machine, appliance, or engine has been in 
operation 

Rates of Duty 

B.p.1 MFN·I Gen. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

20% 

20% 

10% 
20% 

20% 

Free 

Free 

17t% 
5% 

Free 

25% 

25% 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

24.0 

10.8 
10.8 
10.3 

10.2 

10.2 

List 
No. 

68 
182 

62 

60 

180 

33 
68 
57 

40 

78 

Effective 

From I To 

1/9/63 30/9/67 
1/1/66 30/9/67 

1/8/63 30/9/67 

1/7/63 30/9/67 

1/1/66 30/9/67 

1/7/62 31/12/67 
1/7/63 30/9/67 
1/7/63 30/9/67 

1/3/63 31/3/67 

1/11/63 31/12/67 

. Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 October 1967. 
Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the 
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, WelJington, and supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at WelJington this 5th day of October 1967. V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs. 

SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW 
ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 30 AUGUST 1967 

In accordance with Subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964 
( All amounts in New Zealand Currency) 

1. Demand deposits in New Zealand 
2. Time deposits in New Zealand . . . . . . 
3. Liabililies elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in 

respect of New Zealand business . . .. 
4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand, 

including balances due to other banks but excluding 
shareholders' funds 

1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand .. 
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes 
3. New Zealand coin 
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of 

New Zealand business .. 
5. Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills pay­

able in New Zealand (excluding advances and dis­
counts included under item 6)-

(a) Advances . . . . 
(b) Discounts . . . . . . . . 

6. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export 
finance) .. .. .. 

7. Investments held in New Zealand­
(a) Government securities 
(b) Other investments .. .. .. .. 

8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand 
and balances with and due from other banks in New 
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of 
New Zealand) . . . . . . . . 

9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and 
equipment in New Zealand .. 

10. All other assets in New Zealand .. 

LIABILITIES t 
($N.Z. thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand 

Bank 
Limited 

$ 
129,028 
35,588 

4,903 

2,866 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

$ 
81,113 
23,379 

575 

4,908 

ASSETSt 
($N.Z. thousands) 

Australia and 
New Zealand 

Bank 
Limited 

$ 
9,708 
7,565 

989 

14,957 

96,205 
6,193 

5,143 

16,867 

4,572 

4,754 
440 

Bank of New 
South Wales 

$ 
8,039 
4,972 

818 

8,688 

57,352 
2,915 

2,617 

3,762 
23 

14,987 

3,909 
320 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 
226,259 
42,153 

4,777 

12,132 

Bank of 
New Zealand 

$ 
6,691 

24,964 
3,115 

8,768 

188,875 
5,253 

7,989 

35,666 
2,798 

17,432 

17,640 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
47,020 
8,531 

348 

106 

The 
Commercial 

Bank of 
Australia 
Limited 

$ 
3,806 
2,357 

573 

1,865 

35,465 
1,805 

1,159 

2,478 
757 

5,465 

2,399 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealand 
Limited 

$ 
100,993 
21,591 

1,560 

19,475 

The 
National 
Bank of 

New Zealllnd 
Limited 

$ 
6,636 
9,021 
1,198 

4,838 

91,768 
3,486 

3,983 

11,999 
60 

6,023 

5,035 
238 

Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities $291,887. 
tExcluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. 
~Exc1uding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items. 

Totals 

$ 
584,413 
131,242 

12,163 

39,487 

Totals 

$ 
34,880 
48,879 
6,693 

39,116 

469,665 
19,652 

20,891 

70,772 
3,638 

48,479 

33,737 
998 

Wellington, N.Z., 18th September 1967. D. L. WILKS, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand. 
D 


