Tariff Notice No. 1967/78—Applications for Continuation of Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Appn No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part	List	Effective	
			B.P.	MFN.	Gen.	II Ref.	No.	From	То
856	34.02.00	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap— Approved—			4004				
857	37.08	Medialan KF Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical engraving and photo-lithographic industries, other than deep etch coatings (emulsions)	Free Free	••	10% 20%	10.8 10.8	68 182	1/9/63 1/1/66	30/9/67 30/9/67
858	38.19.99	Chemical preparations used in the photo-mechanical en- graving and photo-lithographic industries, other than deep etch desensitising etch, deep etch developer and copperising solution	Free	••	20%	10.8	62	1/8/63	30/9/67
859	38.19.99	Pastes for detecting the presence of water in containers of oil	Free	Free	Free	24.0	60	1/7/63	30/9/67
860	48.07.91	Paper board, surface worked, for use in the manufacture of motor vehicles	Free		Free	••	180	1/1/66	30/9/67
861 862 863	48.21.09 68.14.09 73.40.99	Somic material, for use in the manufacture of cricket pads Steering clutch discs being catalogued parts of tractors Leaders, bull and cattle, for attaching ropes, poles, or chains to nose rings on animals	Free Free Free	Free	17½% 5% Free	10.8 10.8 10.3	33 68 57	1/7/62 1/7/63 1/7/63	31/12/67 30/9/67 30/9/67
864	84.10.09	Pumps, centrifugal, coolant (suds pumps) for pumping oils in machine tools	Free	20%	25%	10.2	40	1/3/63	31/3/67
865	91.05.09	Hour meters for automatically recording the number of hours a machine, appliance, or engine has been in operation	Free	20%	25%	10.2	78	1/11/63	31/12/67

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 26 October 1967. Submissions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported materials used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 5th day of October 1967.

V. W. THOMAS, Comptroller of Customs.

## SUMMARY OF TRADING BANKS' MONTHLY RETURNS OF PRINCIPAL LIABILITIES AND ASSETS IN RESPECT OF NEW ZEALAND BUSINESS AS AT CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON 30 AUGUST 1967

## In accordance with Subsection (4) of Section 31 of the Reserve Bank of New Zealand Act 1964

## (All amounts in New Zealand Currency)

## LIABILITIES†

	(\$N.Z. thousa	.nds)				
	Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited \$	Totals
4 75 4 4 10 1 3 2 77 4 4	\$	\$ 112	\$ 250	\$		\$
<ol> <li>Demand deposits in New Zealand</li> <li>Time deposits in New Zealand</li> <li>Liabilities elsewhere than in New Zealand incurred in</li> </ol>	129,028 35,588	81,113 23,379	226,259 42,153	47,020 8,531	100,993 21,591	584,413 131,242
respect of New Zealand business 4. Bills payable and all other liabilities in New Zealand,	4,903	575	4,777	348	1,560	12,163
including balances due to other banks but excluding shareholders' funds	2,866	4,908	12,132	106	19,475	39,487
	ASSETS‡					
	Australia and New Zealand Bank Limited	Bank of New South Wales	Bank of New Zealand	The Commercial Bank of Australia Limited	The National Bank of New Zealand Limited	Totals
	\$	Φ	\$	\$	\$	\$
1. Balances at Reserve Bank of New Zealand	9,708	8,039	6,691	3,806	6,636	34,880
2. Reserve Bank of New Zealand notes	7,565	4,972	24,964	2,357	9,021	48,879
3. New Zealand coin	989	818	3,115	573	1,198	6,693
4. Assets elsewhere than in New Zealand held in respect of				4 0 6 7	4 000	00 116
New Zealand business	14,957	8,688	8,768	1,865	4,838	39,116
<ol> <li>Advances in New Zealand and discounts of bills payable in New Zealand (excluding advances and discounts included under item 6)—</li> </ol>						
(a) Advances	96,205	57,352	188,875	35,465	91,768	469,665
(b) Discounts	6,193	2,915	5,253	1,805	3,486	19,652
6. Term loans in New Zealand (including special export						
finance)	5,143	2,617	7,989	1,159	3,983	20,891
7. Investments held in New Zealand—						
(a) Government securities	16,867	3,762	35,666	2,478	11,999	70,772
(b) Other investments	• •	23	2,798	757	60	3,638
8. Cheques and bills drawn on other banks in New Zealand						
and balances with and due from other banks in New						
Zealand (excluding balances with Reserve Bank of				- 4	c 000	40 450
New Zealand)	4,572	14,987	17,432	5,465	6,023	48,479
9. Book value of land, buildings, furniture, fittings, and			17 (10	0.000	5.025	22 525
equipment in New Zealand	4,754	3,909	17,640	2,399	5,035	33,737
10. All other assets in New Zealand	440	320	• •	•.•	238	998
Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities	\$291.887.					

Aggregate Unexercised Overdraft Authorities \$291,887. †Excluding shareholders' funds, contingencies, inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, and certain transit items. ‡Excluding inter-branch accounts within New Zealand, contingencies, and certain transit items.

Wellington, N.Z., 18th September 1967.

D. L. WILKS, Chief Cashier, Reserve Bank of New Zealand.